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Q2 | feel that Rotary allows me to make a difference in my community

Answered: 449  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 52.56% 236
Agree 36.53% 164
Somewhat agree 9.58% 43
Neither agree nor disagree 0.67% 3
Somewhat disagree 0.45% 2
Disagree 0.22% 1
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 449
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Q3 | receive a good return on the investment of TIME | give to Rotary
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Q4 Through Rotary, | make a difference internationally
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Q5 In the past year, | have invited a guest to one of my Club's regular
meetings, or social event

Answered: 446  Skipped: 5
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Yes 58.97% 263
NoO 41.03% 183
TOTAL 446
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Q6 | receive good value for the amount of MONEY | spend in Rotary
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Q7 My Club does a good job of communicating Club business to the
membership
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Q8 | feel my Club does a good job of keeping me informed of what's going
on in Rotary beyond the Club level
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Q9 My Club seeks input and ideas from members
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Q10 My Cub regularly ACTS on the input and ideas provided by members
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Q11 Decisions are made in a timely manner in my Club

Answered: 449

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

11/62

Skipped: 2

60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
19.82%

48.78%

18.04%

9.13%

3.56%

0.67%

0.00%

100%

89

219

81

41

16

449



Membership Survey 2022/23

SurveyMonkey

Q12 My Club actively works to ensure process and rules are updated to
meet the needs of today's current and prospective members

Answered: 450  Skipped: 1
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Strongly agree 17.78%
Agree 42.00%
Somewhat agree 22.89%
Neither agree nor disagree 11.11%
Somewhat disagree 4.67%
Disagree 1.33%
Strongly disagree 0.22%

TOTAL
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Q13 My Club brings major decisions, issues, and policies to the
membership for review and discussion (approval as appropriate)
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Q14 Club projects are well organized and managed
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Q15 Surveys like this one are valuable to our Club
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Q16 My Club is welcoming to all non-members (guests, family members,
visiting Rotarians, etc.)
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Strongly agree 57.56% 259
Agree 34.44% 155
Somewhat agree 5.78% 26
Neither agree nor disagree 1.56% 7
Somewhat disagree 0.22% 1
Disagree 0.22% 1
Strongly disagree 0.22% 1
TOTAL 450
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Q17 The current level of emphasis on fundraising in my Club is appropriate
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Q18 My Club actively seeks to involve each member in projects and
activities according to the member's skills, interests, and availability

Answered: 449  Skipped: 2
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Strongly agree 22.49% 101
Agree 41.87% 188
Somewhat agree 23.39% 105
Neither agree nor disagree 4.45% 20
Somewhat disagree 5.57% 25
Disagree 1.34% 6
Strongly disagree 0.89% 4
TOTAL G
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Q19 The committee | am on this year is working well and is productive

Answered: 450  Skipped: 1
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Not applicable 14.89% 67
Strongly agree 21.78% 98
Agree 39.11% 176
Somewhat agree 13.78% 62
Neither agree nor disagree 8.89% 40
Somewhat disagree 0.89% 4
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.67% 3
TOTAL 450
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Q20 From the list below, please choose your Club's top 3 best attributes

about your Club

Answered: 448  Skipped: 3

Fellowship
with other...

International
Services

Involvement by
members

Leadership

Community
Service

Youth/Vocationa

—

Fundraising

Extracurricular
events

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Fellowship with other Clubs 15.63%
International Services 33.71%
Involvement by members 39.96%
Leadership 22.77%
Community Service 85.27%
Youth/Vocational 28.35%
Fundraising 38.62%
Extracurricular events 19.87%
6.03%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 448

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
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DEI

Socializing over a meal

Peacebuilding projects

child poverty

very limited due to covid and decreased membership
Our long history of activity

Community Project

Club Fellowship & Engagement

perhaps weekly fellowship within the club nothing else
interesting speakers

Family involvent

Fellowship within the club

A strong connection with other community service clubs
fellowship

Bringing value added to our community

sponsor an annual music festival

Fellowship

Club fellowship

Fellowship within the club

Fun and interesting members

Guest speakers

Public Relations

Speaker variety and depth

| am new so | don't know yet

| see none of these as being exemplary

Public Image

Fellowship within the club

21/62
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Q21 From the list below, please choose the top 3 CHALLENGES facing
your Club

Answered: 437  Skipped: 14

Internal
communication

Costs
Food

Attendance

Pressure to
fundraise

Lack of
Club-wide...

Lack of
collaboration

Cliques within
the Club

Weak leadership

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES

Internal communication

Costs

Food

Attendance

Pressure to fundraise

Lack of Club-wide engagement
Lack of collaboration

Cliques within the Club

Weak leadership

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 437

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
14.87%

32.95%
17.62%
74.83%
21.28%
56.52%
7.55%

12.13%
4.58%

21.74%

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Board Roles 9/13/2022 8:45 PM
2 New Members 9/9/2022 4:25 PM
3 declining membership 9/8/2022 7:42 AM
4 Membership 9/7/2022 5:19 PM
5 Membership growth 9/7/2022 9:45 AM
6 Loss of members and not enough new members joining 9/7/2022 9:28 AM
7 Retention 9/6/2022 8:00 PM
8 all challenge areas have been and remain to be addressed through communication and update 9/6/2022 6:46 PM

of policy and procedures
9 100% Zoom meetings discourage fellowship 9/6/2022 6:20 PM
10 Nothing is a challenge in my opinion 9/6/2022 3:43 PM
11 no orientation or direction for new members / lack of or no onboarding process 9/6/2022 3:38 PM
12 Increase of membership 9/6/2022 10:50 AM
13 Our club has overcome most of our challenges and focuses on our projects 9/6/2022 10:41 AM
14 growth in membership 9/6/2022 10:16 AM
15 I'm new so | am not comfortable answering this. However, | find that Rotary sends a great deal 9/6/2022 10:14 AM
of emails and it makes it hard to stay on top of everything.

16 Membership 9/6/2022 10:02 AM
17 Bullying from older members to newbies - really a turn off 9/5/2022 12:52 PM
18 No Pin, late fines are a downer & A bit harsh at times 9/2/2022 10:49 AM
19 Consistant social media presence 9/1/2022 9:48 AM
20 Unable to comment as | just joined a couple of months ago 9/1/2022 8:49 AM
21 New members 8/31/2022 8:50 PM
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Membership

getting new members

membership growth

Food costs limits new membership
Nothing

Membership recruitment

Membership numbers

The fees of district events are not geared towards Diversity, Equity or Inclusion. (i.e. fees for
district conference are more than club dues). Actions speak louder than words, this is not

okay.

Meeting space

Membership increase

virtual club (Passport Club)

Membership drive

More memberships required

Focus

Drop in membership

Increasing Membership

None of these apply

Membership recruitment

Membership

none of the above

Fundraising for projects and attendance at meetings
lack of aboriginal memership

Membership recruitment

Lack of new members

Membership

decline of members

commitment from more members to support club efforts
22

LACK OF MEMBERS

New members

People not stepping forward to be part of the leadership
new younger members

cultivating new members

Ensuring continuity of the club by reducing the average age of the membership in the club. (ie)

attracting younger members.

willingness of members to take on needed roles in the Club

Post Covid impact—virtually no club in person opportunities to connect in person

Slow recovery from COVID club shutdown

24 /62
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8/30/2022 12:32 PM
8/30/2022 12:31 PM
8/30/2022 12:03 PM
8/30/2022 11:36 AM
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8/29/2022 3:28 AM
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8/26/2022 8:59 AM
8/25/2022 6:37 PM
8/25/2022 9:26 AM
8/24/2022 9:08 PM
8/24/2022 4:05 PM
8/24/2022 3:57 PM
8/24/2022 1:57 PM
8/24/2022 11:55 AM
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8/24/2022 7:28 AM
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No challenges evident
CoVID has hurt our fellowship

Same members burning out doing all the work, small club so not enough executive to spread
the work

increasing membership

New members

Membership numbers, engagement of community
New committed members

Membership

Recruiting new members

declining membership

New Membership

No fundraising planned

I am unclear of policies and procedures since joining a year ago. There was no “new member”
package to guide me with protocols, fines, etc

Growing membership

I've seen explicit racism at my club that was not challenged by leadership. The overt Christian
overtones of a non-religious club also make me uncomfortable.

Attracting new members

Membership decline

membership - trouble recruiting members
need to increase membership if possible.
moving from "Zoom to Room"
Acquaintances

coming out of covid we have lost many members and for the first time ever we are below 20
members.

aging members

Small membership number

Community involvement

I am new so | don't know yet

N/a

too much focus on meetings/ to little on service

In person attendance has been poor. Most members attend via zoom. | personally feel that this
limits the communication and feeling of belonging .

Low number of members. Challenging to find new members
Absolutely cliques

Getting too political. Should NOT be involved with issues of climate change or COVID
vaccines.

Lack of diversity - not enough female Members

Attracting new members
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8/22/2022 7:48 PM
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8/22/2022 2:37 PM
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Recovering from the COVID issues
Club president does not communicate to members and rely on the Secretary for everything

No complaints
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Q22 What are the TOP 5 THINGS you feel your Club should focus on in
the next 2 years? These are suggestions only. other items may be added
in the text box below

Answered: 446  Skipped: 5
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Club management

Fundraising

Membership
recruitment

Membership
retention

Member
recognition

Better speakers

Vocational
services

Better food

Better run
meetings

More effective
communications

Pubic
image/Relations

Leadership
training

More
transparency

New member
mentorship

Better
budgeting an...

Succession
planning for...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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SurveyMonkey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Club management 15.92%

Fundraising 28.03%

Membership recruitment 75.11%

Membership retention 70.85%

Member recognition 18.16%

Better speakers 15.47%

Vocational services 6.95%

Better food 13.00%

Better run meetings 3.14%

More effective communications 13.45%

Pubic image/Relations 31.17%

Leadership training 14.13%

More transparency 5.16%

New member mentorship 47.53%

Better budgeting and accounting 3.36%

Succession planning for board members 35.87%

Other (please specify) 9.42%

Total Respondents: 446

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 | am a knew member, | am not sure yet. 9/7/2022 9:42 PM

2 Social media 9/7/2022 4:56 PM

3 New member familiarization with all the details of being a member; perhaps this is covered 9/7/2022 9:09 AM
under mentorship, but a more formal familiarization of all the details.

4 more in person meetings, more Rotary content 9/6/2022 6:20 PM

5 In person meetings needed! 9/6/2022 12:10 PM

6 Commitment of the leadership to the District and Rl. Comments about the District and Rl show  9/6/2022 12:01 PM
a serious lack of commitment to both.

7 Establish Interact Club 9/6/2022 11:15 AM

8 too new to answer 9/6/2022 10:14 AM

9 Clear funding application process 9/2/2022 10:49 AM

10 Greater focus on Rotary and who the RI President is, what the them is for the year, just plain 9/1/2022 10:50 AM
understanding Rotary and its impact and goals. Attending President training is a must.

11 Unable to comment as | just joined a couple of months ago 9/1/2022 8:49 AM

12 membership involvement 8/31/2022 12:37 PM

13 Review meeting frequency, especially during Summer 8/31/2022 9:06 AM
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81

69

31

58

14

60

139

63

23

212

15

160

42
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Finding a permanent meeting space

Use of social media

Youth Exchange and Rotoract

hands on service projects

should be discussed at club level not a district survey
More hands-on projects

Sustainability for International Projects

Member engagement in committee work

EFFECTIVE PROJECTS THAT MAKE A DIFFERENCE
I am new; | don't have a good sense of this yet

Engagement of all the members or deciding some policy about member engagement; focusing
on fellowship events. Covid has really lowered the bar for what members seem willing to give

in terms of effort. We may never have in person meetings again. | seriously debated dropping

out.

Collaboration with other clubs

Local Project- Update Rotary Park

More club socializing

Getting members to do their fair share of work losd

| feel my club doesn’t do enough for the community, or chooses projects that tackle surface
level community problems.

membership engagement

Member attendance

Really, | only have one thing

More local community service projects

Community involvement activities

more focus on service and networking with other clubs

Have more "fun". Instead of having speakers at every meeting, perhaps choose one meeting
per month where members have a chance to socialize, and maybe play a game that is fun yet
gives us a chance to know more about each other. This would be quite helpful, especially for
new members to accelerate knowing more about fellow members.

Getting back to basics. Rotary needs to return to roots of being a business person's club and
stay the hell out of anything remotely political or contentious.

Past Presidents have NOT encouraged participation - very one-ship!

More community events i.e vounteering, supporting community, giving up to the community.
Indigenous relations

Membership growth

No complaints

30/62

SurveyMonkey

8/30/2022 4:26 PM
8/30/2022 3:22 PM
8/30/2022 12:31 PM
8/30/2022 11:22 AM
8/30/2022 9:31 AM
8/26/2022 8:35 AM
8/25/2022 1:47 PM
8/25/2022 10:44 AM
8/24/2022 4:05 PM
8/24/2022 8:37 AM
8/23/2022 11:02 PM

8/23/2022 10:01 AM
8/23/2022 8:14 AM
8/22/2022 8:01 PM
8/22/2022 7:21 PM
8/22/2022 4:49 PM

8/22/2022 4:01 PM
8/22/2022 3:47 PM
8/22/2022 3:45 PM
8/22/2022 3:38 PM
8/22/2022 3:18 PM
8/22/2022 3:06 PM
8/22/2022 2:56 PM

8/22/2022 2:43 PM

8/22/2022 2:35 PM
8/22/2022 2:17 PM
8/22/2022 2:15 PM
8/22/2022 2:15 PM
8/22/2022 2:13 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q23 | feel that | am seen, heard, and understood in my Club

Answered: 450  Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
38.22%

41.33%

12.44%

4.44%

2.44%

0.44%

0.67%

90%

100%

172

186

56

20

11

450
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SurveyMonkey

Q24 The mission and purpose of Rotary makes me feel my contributions

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree

nor disagree
Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 449

40% 50%
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are important

Skipped: 2

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
42.09%

43.43%

10.91%

2.67%

0.67%

0.00%

0.22%

90%

100%

189

195

49

12

449
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SurveyMonkey

Q25 | feel that my fellow Club members care about me as a person

Agree

Answered: 451  Skipped: 0

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
41.91%

40.58%

11.75%

4.21%

0.67%

0.44%

0.44%

90%

100%

189

183

53

19

451
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Q26 | feel my Club is fulfilling its mandate to serve the local and global
community

Answered: 451  Skipped: O

Strongly agree

Agree _

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree
Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 33.92% 153
Agree 45.68% 206
Somewhat agree 15.30% 69
Neither agree nor disagree 2.88% 13
Somewhat disagree 2.00% 9
Disagree 0.22% 1
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 451
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SurveyMonkey

Q27 In the past year, | have had the opportunity to grow as a person and

as a Rotarian in our Club

Answered: 448  Skipped: 3

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree I

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 22.54%
Agree 37.95%
Somewhat agree 14.73%
Neither agree nor disagree 19.64%
Somewhat disagree 2.23%
Disagree 2.23%

0.67%

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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100%

101

170

66

88

10

10

448
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Q28 | have a friend in our Club

Answered: 445  Skipped: 6

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.93% 418
NoO 6.07% 27
TOTAL 445
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SurveyMonkey

Q29 | know what is expected of me in our Club

Answered: 451

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

37762

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
31.49%

49.89%

11.75%

3.33%

2.00%

0.89%

0.67%

100%

142

225

53

15

451
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Q30 | have received recognition for my contributions to the Club in the last
6 months

Answered: 443  Skipped: 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 67.27% 298
NoO 32.73% 145
TOTAL 443
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SurveyMonkey

Q31 | can meaningfully apply my skills and abilities as contribution to our

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Neither agree
nor disagree
Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Club

Answered: 451  Skipped: O

Agree _

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
33.04%

44.57%
15.30%
3.77%
2.44%
0.89%

0.00%
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100%

149

201

69

17

11

451
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SurveyMonkey

Q32 | have learned something new and significant at our Club in the last 3

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 449

months

40% 50%

40/ 62

Skipped: 2

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
17.15%

38.31%

16.70%

17.82%

3.34%

5.35%

1.34%

90%

100%

77

172

75

80

15

24

449
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Q33 | plan on staying as a member of my Club

Answered: 451  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

If no, please
indicate a...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 94.24% 425
No 0.67% 3
If no, please indicate a reason why 5.10% 23
TOTAL e
# IF NO, PLEASE INDICATE A REASON WHY DATE
1 Retirement and burnt out 9/6/2022 4:28 PM
2 I'm 76. 9/6/2022 3:30 PM
3 | feel | could be better accepted and engaged in another club 9/6/2022 12:39 PM
4 Considering a move due to our Club not meeting in person 9/6/2022 12:10 PM
5 Staying to see through a current project but not interested in feeling this way about my club 9/5/2022 12:52 PM
long term
6 Just SO busy with work right now, making me a poor member. 9/3/2022 9:39 AM
7 I no longer feel | am contributing. 9/1/2022 10:50 AM
8 | do not feel | can make a significant contribution in this club 8/31/2022 12:17 PM
9 there isn't any reason to stay, nothing going on at all, most do not attend things within the club 8/30/2022 11:17 AM
and there's no service work
10 | have relocated to another community. | plan to join a new club there. 8/30/2022 11:14 AM
11 Lack of time 8/30/2022 9:46 AM
12 Retired and moved 8/28/2022 11:43 AM
13 My work commitments (no longer a manager with control over my schedule)prohibits my 8/25/2022 8:25 PM

attendance at meetings. Fellowship is vital, and | feel attendance it a vital part of being a
Rotarian, not just joining a club.
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Lack of Fellowship activities; we are just writing cheques.
‘Maybe’ should’'ve been a choice here

Review my Responce’s

Perosnal interactions with another member

not sure

I am looking for a club with more community involvement
| don't feel | am contributing to the club

May retire soon

I might give it another chance *

Undecided, | would like to see more community involvement instead of just 1 hour of visit

42 /62

SurveyMonkey

8/23/2022 11:49 PM
8/23/2022 11:02 PM
8/22/2022 8:56 PM
8/22/2022 6:12 PM
8/22/2022 5:02 PM
8/22/2022 4:48 PM
8/22/2022 3:29 PM
8/22/2022 3:05 PM
8/22/2022 2:46 PM
8/22/2022 2:17 PM
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Q34 | receive the support and resources | need for my role in the Club

Answered: 451  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 20.84% 94
Agree 49.89% 225
Somewhat agree 16.63% 75
Neither agree nor disagree 9.53% 43
Somewhat disagree 1.33% 6
Disagree 1.11% 5
Strongly disagree 0.67% 3
TOTAL 451

43 /62



Membership Survey 2022/23 SurveyMonkey

Q35 Overall, how satisfied are you with your membership in your Rotary
Club

Answered: 450  Skipped: 1

Very satisfied

Somewhat
satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...
Somewhat
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 34.67% 156
Satisfied 40.22% 181
Somewhat satisfied 18.67% 84
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 2.00% 9
Somewhat dissatisfied 2.89% 13
Dissatisfied 0.67% 3
Very dissatisfied 0.89% 4
TOTAL GEL
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Q36 Are you aware of the following supports from your Rotary District?

Answered: 437  Skipped: 14

Membership
recruitment ...

Starting a new
Club whether...

Training and
education

Grants

Club and
vocational...

International
Service

Foundation

Peacebuilder

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® o
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YES NO TOTAL

Membership recruitment and retention 63.28% 36.72%

274 159 433
Starting a new Club whether it be regular, satellite, or cause-based 56.68% 43.32%

246 188 434
Training and education 82.80% 17.20%

361 75 436
Grants 86.05% 13.95%

370 60 430
Club and vocational Service 69.77% 30.23%

300 130 430
International Service 82.64% 17.36%

357 75 432
Foundation 88.66% 11.34%

383 49 432
Peacebuilder 56.47% 43.53%

240 185 425
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Q37 Have you been on the District website

Answered: 439  Skipped: 12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 75.40% 331
No 24.60% 108
TOTAL 439
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Q38 Do you follow the District on Facebook

Answered: 439  Skipped: 12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
36.45% 160
63.55% 279
TOTAL G
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Q39 Do you feel that you are receiving value from your Rotary District?

Strongly agree -

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 440

40% 50%
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Skipped: 11

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
9.32%

39.32%

26.82%

19.77%

2.95%

1.59%

0.23%

90%

100%
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Q40 How long have you been a Rotarian?

0-1 year

2-4 years

5-8 years

9 years and

ANSWER CHOICES
0-1 year

2-4 years

5-8 years

9 years and over

TOTAL

over

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 439

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 12

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
10.48%

9.57%

14.58%
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90% 100%
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Q41 The name of my Club is (optional)

RESPONSES
Vermilion
Edmonton West

Spruce Grove

ROTARY CLUB OF GRANDE PRAIRIE SUNRISE

Swan City Rotary Club
Sherwood Park

Swan City

Strathcona

South Edmonton rotary
Spruce Grove
Athabasca

Peace River Rotary
Swan City Rotary

Edmonton Riverview

Rotary Club of Edmonton Sunrise

Rotary Club of St Albert
Edmonton South

Grande Prairie Swan City

The Rotary Club of Edmonton

Edmonton Northeast
Dawson Creek Sunrise

Riverview

Rotary club of Morinville Sturgeon

Edmonton Downtown Club

Rotary Club of Grande Prairie

Edmonton Glenora

rotary club of stony plain

Rotary Club of Fort McMurray

The Rotary Club of Spruce Grove

Grande Prairie Swan City
Whyte ave

RC of Vermmilion

University of Alberta Rotaract Club

Answered: 270
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Skipped: 181

SurveyMonkey

DATE

9/13/2022 6:25 PM
9/12/2022 9:00 PM
9/9/2022 9:16 AM
9/8/2022 9:41 AM
9/8/2022 9:21 AM
9/8/2022 7:43 AM
9/8/2022 6:13 AM
9/7/2022 9:44 PM
9/7/2022 6:17 PM
9/7/2022 5:20 PM
9/7/2022 11:52 AM
9/7/2022 10:03 AM
9/7/2022 10:00 AM
9/7/2022 9:51 AM
9/7/12022 9:32 AM
9/7/2022 9:09 AM
9/7/2022 12:04 AM
9/6/2022 10:38 PM
9/6/2022 9:54 PM
9/6/2022 8:39 PM
9/6/2022 8:09 PM
9/6/2022 8:07 PM
9/6/2022 8:01 PM
9/6/2022 7:38 PM
9/6/2022 6:47 PM
9/6/2022 6:22 PM
9/6/2022 3:52 PM
9/6/2022 3:32 PM
9/6/2022 3:31 PM
9/6/2022 3:28 PM
9/6/2022 3:14 PM
9/6/2022 2:25 PM
9/6/2022 1:39 PM
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Rotary Club of Dawson Creek
Rotary Club of Vermilion
Edmonton Sunrise

Edmonton Glenora

Morinville Sturgeon

Edmonton South

Edmonton Riverview Rotary Club 22343, District 5370, Zone 24

Rotaary Club of Yellowknife
Barrhead

Rotary Club of Whitecourt
Rotary Club of Lloydminster
UofA Rotaract

St. Albert - Saint City

RC Edmonton West

Fort St John- Sunrise

Rotary Club of Grande Prairie
Sherwood Park

Rotary Club of Spruce Grove
EDMONTON GLENORA
Edmonton Northeast

stony plain

Swan City Rotary Club

After Five

The Rotary Club of Grande Prairie
Swan City

Stony Plain

Rotary Club of Northwest Spirit
Sunrise Club of Dawson Creek
Swan City Rotary Grande Prairie
Rotary club of the Battlefords
Swan City Rotary

Rotary Club of Grande Prairie Swan City
Swan City

Swan City Rotary Club

swan city

Rotary Club of Yellowknife
Vermilion

Swan City
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9/6/2022 1:09 PM

9/6/2022 12:20 PM
9/6/2022 12:13 PM
9/6/2022 12:12 PM
9/6/2022 12:05 PM
9/6/2022 12:05 PM
9/6/2022 11:48 AM
9/6/2022 11:33 AM
9/6/2022 11:18 AM
9/6/2022 11:16 AM
9/6/2022 10:54 AM
9/6/2022 10:53 AM
9/6/2022 10:43 AM
9/6/2022 10:38 AM
9/6/2022 10:33 AM
9/6/2022 10:33 AM
9/6/2022 10:29 AM
9/6/2022 10:16 AM
9/6/2022 10:15 AM
9/6/2022 10:15 AM
9/6/2022 10:14 AM
9/6/2022 10:14 AM
9/6/2022 10:13 AM
9/6/2022 10:04 AM
9/6/2022 5:50 AM

9/5/2022 10:40 PM
9/5/2022 12:53 PM
9/5/2022 10:00 AM
9/5/2022 9:57 AM

9/3/2022 2:51 PM

9/3/2022 1:13 PM

9/3/2022 11:19 AM
9/3/2022 9:40 AM

9/3/2022 9:08 AM

9/3/2022 7:03 AM

9/2/2022 12:23 PM
9/2/2022 11:37 AM
9/2/2022 9:21 AM
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Fort McMurray

Northeast Edmonton

Morinville Sturgeon

Rotary Club Yellowknife NT

Slave Lake

Rotary Club of the Battlefords
Rotary Club of Edmonton Strathcona
Fairview

YEG Edmonton Passport

Rotary Club of Yellowknife
Edmonton

Rotary Club of Edmonton Glenora
Swan City

Sherwood Park

Fort St John

Edmonton West

Rotary Club of Morinville

Swan City Rotary Club

Westlock

Swan City Rotary

Jasper

Morinville/sturgeon

The Rotary Club of the Battlefords
Edmonton South

Rotary Club of Edmonton Southeast
Battlefords

YEG Passport Rotary Club
Morinville sturgeon

Northwest Spirit

Rotary Club of Edmonton Urban Spirits
Daybreak Camrose

Rotary Club of Whitehorse Rendezvous
Morinville sturgeon Rotary club
Rotary Club of Vermilion

Whitecourt Rotary Club

Fort Saskatchewan

Sunrise Rotary of FSJ

Gateway

53/62

SurveyMonkey

9/1/2022 8:55 AM
9/1/2022 8:52 AM
9/1/2022 5:18 AM
8/31/2022 10:58 PM
8/31/2022 8:52 PM
8/31/2022 6:03 PM
8/31/2022 2:28 PM
8/31/2022 2:19 PM
8/31/2022 1:38 PM
8/31/2022 12:37 PM
8/31/2022 12:37 PM
8/31/2022 12:19 PM
8/31/2022 10:18 AM
8/31/2022 10:16 AM
8/31/2022 9:49 AM
8/31/2022 8:42 AM
8/31/2022 6:18 AM
8/30/2022 11:06 PM
8/30/2022 9:57 PM
8/30/2022 9:36 PM
8/30/2022 8:56 PM
8/30/2022 8:51 PM
8/30/2022 8:47 PM
8/30/2022 8:41 PM
8/30/2022 8:26 PM
8/30/2022 8:18 PM
8/30/2022 7:54 PM
8/30/2022 7:04 PM
8/30/2022 6:12 PM
8/30/2022 4:27 PM
8/30/2022 3:23 PM
8/30/2022 2:56 PM
8/30/2022 2:44 PM
8/30/2022 2:06 PM
8/30/2022 1:27 PM
8/30/2022 1:20 PM
8/30/2022 1:04 PM
8/30/2022 12:45 PM
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RC of Westlock

Morinville Sturgeon
Westlock

Sherwood Park Rotary
Edmonton Glenora

Jasper

Jasper

Rotary Club of Camrose
Edmonton Northeast

YEG Passport

Peace River Rotary Club
Strathcona

St Albert Rotary Club

Fort St John

Athabasca

Edmonton Northeast

rotary club of Edmonton
RECCO

Edmonton Southeast

ST. ALBERT ROTARY CLUB
RC Whitehorse - Rendezvous
Edmonton Riverview
Edmonton Riverview
Edmonton SOuth

Rotary E-Club of Canada One
Edmonton Whyte Avenue
Edmonton Northeast

Rotary Club of Grande Prairie
Drayton Valley

Edmonton Urban Spirits
Camrose

RC of Dawson Creek

Rotary Club of Slave lake
Edmonton

Swan City Rotary GP

Rotary Club of Camrose
Gateway Rotary

Rotary Club of Camrose
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8/30/2022 12:33 PM
8/30/2022 12:31 PM
8/30/2022 12:17 PM
8/30/2022 12:04 PM
8/30/2022 12:04 PM
8/30/2022 11:58 AM
8/30/2022 11:37 AM
8/30/2022 11:29 AM
8/30/2022 11:23 AM
8/30/2022 11:18 AM
8/30/2022 11:15 AM
8/30/2022 10:59 AM
8/30/2022 10:43 AM
8/30/2022 10:18 AM
8/30/2022 10:16 AM
8/30/2022 10:15 AM
8/30/2022 10:07 AM
8/30/2022 9:51 AM
8/30/2022 9:48 AM
8/30/2022 9:32 AM
8/30/2022 9:27 AM
8/30/2022 9:24 AM
8/29/2022 3:41 PM
8/29/2022 12:21 PM
8/29/2022 3:29 AM
8/28/2022 8:14 PM
8/28/2022 7:21 PM
8/28/2022 10:38 AM
8/28/2022 8:16 AM
8/26/2022 8:37 AM
8/25/2022 8:28 PM
8/25/2022 6:49 PM
8/25/2022 6:41 PM
8/25/2022 5:20 PM
8/25/2022 1:48 PM
8/25/2022 10:45 AM
8/25/2022 9:50 AM
8/25/2022 7:05 AM
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Rotary Club of Edmonton Mayfield

Sherwood Park
Edmonton Northeast
Nisku Leduc

Edmonton West

RECCO

Rotary Club of Edmonton
rotary club of stony plain
Edmonton Strathcona
Sherwood Park

Rotary eclub of canada one

Rotary Club of Grande Prairie

Whitehorse rendezvous
Rotary Club of Fort St John

Rotary Club of Edmonton

ROTARY CLUB OF GRANDE PRAIRIE SWAN CITY

YEG Passport Rotary Club
Westlock

Rotary Club of Edmonton
Nisku-Leduc

Westlock

St. Albert

Rotary Club of St Albert
Swan City Rotary
Athabsca

Grande Prairie (Swan City)

FAirview Rotary Club

Sunrise Rotary Grande Prairie

YEG Passport Rotary Club
Fort St John Sunrise
Edmonton Mayfield
Edmonton Riverview
Rotary Club of Nisku-Leduc
Edmonton Notheast
Gateway

Edmonton south

Rotary Club of Fort Saskatchewan

Rotary Club of The Battlefords
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SurveyMonkey

8/24/2022 5:27 PM
8/24/2022 4:12 PM
8/24/2022 3:58 PM
8/24/2022 3:19 PM
8/24/2022 2:32 PM
8/24/2022 1:16 PM
8/24/2022 12:03 PM
8/24/2022 10:48 AM
8/24/2022 8:37 AM
8/24/2022 7:42 AM
8/24/2022 1:37 AM
8/23/2022 11:50 PM
8/23/2022 10:37 PM
8/23/2022 10:00 PM
8/23/2022 9:02 PM
8/23/2022 8:33 PM
8/23/2022 8:02 PM
8/23/2022 7:54 PM
8/23/2022 6:16 PM
8/23/2022 5:50 PM
8/23/2022 4:47 PM
8/23/2022 3:26 PM
8/23/2022 3:26 PM
8/23/2022 2:41 PM
8/23/2022 1:51 PM
8/23/2022 1:22 PM
8/23/2022 11:39 AM
8/23/2022 11:24 AM
8/23/2022 11:24 AM
8/23/2022 11:19 AM
8/23/2022 11:02 AM
8/23/2022 10:54 AM
8/23/2022 10:03 AM
8/23/2022 10:02 AM
8/23/2022 9:30 AM
8/23/2022 9:21 AM
8/23/2022 9:17 AM
8/23/2022 8:55 AM
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Edmonton Northeast

Rotary Club of Edmonton Mayfield
Lloydminster Rotary

Rotary club of Swan City
Edmonton

Edmonton

True North

Edmonton - Whyte Ave

RC of St Albert

YEG Passport

Rotary Club of Grande Prairie
Lloydminster

Rotary Club of Edmonton South
Edmonton (downtown)
Edmonton Glenora

Rotary Club of Yellowknife
Athabasca

Rotary club of Slave Lake

The Rotary Club of Fort Saskatchewan
Westlock

Edmonton

Edmonton South

Lloydminster Rotary Club
Edmonton Northeast

Edmonton Northeast

Edmonton ton NE

Rotary Club of Dawson Creek Sunrise
Northwest Spirit

Stony Plain

Edmonton Riverview

Drayton valley.

Rotary Club of the Battlefords
Edmonton Strathcona
Edmonton Riverview

Swan city rotary

Dawson Creek Sunrise
Edmonton South

Rotaract club of Edmonton
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SurveyMonkey

8/23/2022 8:41 AM
8/23/2022 8:28 AM
8/23/2022 8:15 AM
8/23/2022 8:14 AM
8/23/2022 6:51 AM
8/23/2022 4:33 AM
8/23/2022 3:01 AM
8/23/2022 1:15 AM
8/22/2022 11:05 PM
8/22/2022 10:43 PM
8/22/2022 10:20 PM
8/22/2022 10:00 PM
8/22/2022 9:49 PM
8/22/2022 9:06 PM
8/22/2022 8:36 PM
8/22/2022 8:09 PM
8/22/2022 8:03 PM
8/22/2022 7:31 PM
8/22/2022 7:25 PM
8/22/2022 7:23 PM
8/22/2022 7:13 PM
8/22/2022 6:50 PM
8/22/2022 6:45 PM
8/22/2022 6:30 PM
8/22/2022 6:20 PM
8/22/2022 6:18 PM
8/22/2022 6:08 PM
8/22/2022 6:05 PM
8/22/2022 6:03 PM
8/22/2022 5:58 PM
8/22/2022 5:54 PM
8/22/2022 5:41 PM
8/22/2022 5:27 PM
8/22/2022 5:24 PM
8/22/2022 5:18 PM
8/22/2022 5:16 PM
8/22/2022 5:13 PM
8/22/2022 5:05 PM
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Rotary E-Club of Canada One
Edmonton west

Westlock

Rotary Club of St. Albert - Saint City
Edmonton West

Glenora

Battlerfords

Edmonton West

Edmonton Strathcona
Morinville Sturgeon

South Edmonton Club
Westlock

Swan City Rotary Club
Northwest Spirit Passport Club
Gateway

edmonton West

The Rotary Club of Fort Saskatchewan
Edmonton West

St. Albert Rotary-Saint -City
Sunrise ft st john

Rotary club of Dawson Creek
Morinville

Saint City Rotary

Rotary Club of Edmonton Mayfield
Rotarry club of Edmonton
Rotary Club of Grande Prairie
Rotary club of Battlefords
Saint City

Sherwood Park

Edmonton South

St. Albert

Sherwood Park

Rotary Club of Morinville
Northwest Spirit Rotary

Rotary Club of Whitecourt
Edmonton West

Rotary Club of Grande Prairie

Edmonton Sunrise

57762

SurveyMonkey

8/22/2022 4:56 PM
8/22/2022 4:46 PM
8/22/2022 4:43 PM
8/22/2022 4:26 PM
8/22/2022 4:25 PM
8/22/2022 4:12 PM
8/22/2022 4:12 PM
8/22/2022 4:01 PM
8/22/2022 3:55 PM
8/22/2022 3:55 PM
8/22/2022 3:54 PM
8/22/2022 3:51 PM
8/22/2022 3:46 PM
8/22/2022 3:43 PM
8/22/2022 3:27 PM
8/22/2022 3:22 PM
8/22/2022 3:20 PM
8/22/2022 3:17 PM
8/22/2022 3:10 PM
8/22/2022 3:04 PM
8/22/2022 3:04 PM
8/22/2022 2:59 PM
8/22/2022 2:59 PM
8/22/2022 2:53 PM
8/22/2022 2:48 PM
8/22/2022 2:48 PM
8/22/2022 2:46 PM
8/22/2022 2:41 PM
8/22/2022 2:39 PM
8/22/2022 2:39 PM
8/22/2022 2:37 PM
8/22/2022 2:36 PM
8/22/2022 2:33 PM
8/22/2022 2:29 PM
8/22/2022 2:27 PM
8/22/2022 2:26 PM
8/22/2022 2:26 PM
8/22/2022 2:25 PM
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262 Edmonton Strathcona 8/22/2022 2:23 PM
263 Edmonton NE 8/22/2022 2:19 PM
264 Swan City 8/22/2022 2:17 PM
265 Rotary Club of Drayton Valley 8/22/2022 2:16 PM
266 Edmonton 8/22/2022 2:16 PM
267 RC of Edmonton Southeast 8/22/2022 2:15 PM
268 GP Sunrise 8/22/2022 2:14 PM
269 Rotary Club of Grande Prairie (Swan City) 8/22/2022 2:12 PM
270 Sunrise Grande Prairie 8/22/2022 2:11 PM
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Q42 Other Comments

Answered: 81  Skipped: 370

RESPONSES
ROTARY IS A GREAT ORGANIZATION.

| really like that my club has chosen to work with other local service clubs to the benefit of our
community.

I am a new member. | still have a lot to learn.
Thoroughly enjoy my time in all Rotary activities

| really wonderful about the value of survey of this type and how the results might be used.
There would be greater value in asking fewer questions at the club level. Too many questions
lead to too much ambiguous information. If you want me to expand on my thoughts about
survey, you can contact me. Nelson Scott

At 77 years of age and after 24 years as a Rotarian, | feel Rotary is moving away from me.

Shane Allen, Joe Judge, Fred Feddema and John Kurjata are awesome - happy to serve with
them.

District needs to continually be in regular communication and be part of club happenings, not
always recreate the wheel each year and loose continuity

weak leadership and member engagement is eroding the club
We need to have District more visible - booths at conferences

The answers are based on 21/22 experience in RCEdmonton South. For 22/23 moved to
Sherwood Park where experiences are different.

N/A

I'm too new to Rotary to answer these questions - there are far too many emails from Rotary to
stay on top of

| am very appreciative of the Rotary Club of Grande Prairie After Five

Leadership in my club is weak. With other long-term members, we start our own projects and
run with them. We cannot depend on executive to come up with ideas or start/manage
projects.

Good Questions

We are located on the fringe of our district and are the only club located in Saskatchewan in
5370. We would have moon common and connect better if we were in the district that
encompasses Sask and MB. clubs.

Talk to hotel about their actual costs of food and have them propose a price that reflects a
better selection of food. We know that food costs are being affected by transportation, inflation
and labour costs. We want better food and | am certainly willing to pay more!

na
Club need much more diversity which is difficult in small community

| feel Rotary is becoming too biased on some current events, and the impression is that there
is only room for people with one set of opinions or stance on certain topics (ie. mandatory
vaccination). Every person should feel welcome, regardless of their personal beliefs, and focus
on those topics by Rotary detracts from our purpose of doing good.

Our Website does not provide members financials or minutes from Board meetings to update
members. Org chart is last years.
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SurveyMonkey

DATE
9/8/2022 9:41 AM
9/8/2022 7:43 AM

9/7/2022 9:44 PM
9/7/2022 11:52 AM
9/7/2022 9:51 AM

9/6/2022 10:38 PM
9/6/2022 8:09 PM

9/6/2022 6:47 PM

9/6/2022 3:14 PM
9/6/2022 12:40 PM
9/6/2022 12:05 PM

9/6/2022 11:48 AM
9/6/2022 10:16 AM

9/6/2022 10:13 AM
9/6/2022 10:04 AM

9/6/2022 5:50 AM
9/3/2022 2:51 PM

9/3/2022 1:13 PM

9/3/2022 7:03 AM
9/2/2022 5:33 PM
9/2/2022 8:16 AM

9/1/2022 10:53 AM
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we have suffered membership attendance challenges since the 2016 economic downturn, 2016
wildfire (attendance suffered substantially), covid, and somewhat the 2020 lower townsite flood

| am still a very new member, will need more time to get to know the club
| am vice by president of our club and love the rotartians | work with

I would like to see more transparency from the district board on what'’s prioritized and
discussed during meetings; stronger leadership at the district level

Proud to be a Rotarian
| appreciate the opportunity to have an input

As above, more work must be done to address the non-alignment of growing rotary and
controlling/allowing flexibility of district conference fees.

| hope we get to see the results of this survey and the how the responses will be used to
support Rotary in our District.

Just transferred from the dissolved Rotary Club of Whitehorse

| joined over covid and since the restrictions have lifted a really get to see our club spring into
action. Such a blessing.

Thanks for doing District survey, regular feedback is important to adjust plans and program
focus

I've only been a member for a week.
We have a great and fun club!

Centralized fundraising platform would help, as would district owning square hardware that
clubs could borrow for their events!

I'm to new to answers some questions

most questions applied to a club level not what we need from district that's what a district
survey should be about

Non Edmonton or Grande Prairie clubs easily slip through the cracks, this needs to change.
Rotary everywhere is still feeling the effects of COVID, mostly on membership

The pandemic has really impacted our club - being unable to meet in person and work on
hands-on projects took a toll. I'm hopeful that going back to it will get our club back on its feet.

| am frustrated that our membership roster has not been vetted to remove members who no
longer meet the membership criteria - both from a participation but also from a residency point
of view. There's more to Rotary then posting dues and putting on a pin.

the challenge is to get all our members coming back to regular meetings after Covid
| am a new member, and just learning about my club and the district.

| feel that we should be making a concerted effort to attract new & younger people to Rotary. In
our club at least, ther average age of membership is well into retirement years. We need to
attract new, younger & committed individuals to the club.

| recognize that all service clubs are suffering from cohesion, post Covid. My club offers zero
fellowship. | can serve my community w/out rotary. There are just a handful of people in my
club (2-3) that are the reason to stay in. | get my involvement via continued work on
community services, only to have the same 12 out of 40+ actually do anything. Our club has
not asked its own members what’s important to them. Right now, I'd say it's rebuilding a
commitment to the club *as* a club. As | said, there are plenty of ways to give both money
and time to one’s community/]. Right now, | get little back from making my contributions
through my club, vs making them in my own.

| have had major health issues the past two years. | am having retina problems in both eyes
so have not been able to participate/ contribute to the club as much as | would like to. | hope
to be able to continue in Rotary.
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SurveyMonkey

9/1/2022 8:55 AM

9/1/2022 8:52 AM
8/31/2022 8:52 PM
8/31/2022 6:58 PM

8/30/2022 8:56 PM
8/30/2022 8:26 PM
8/30/2022 7:54 PM

8/30/2022 6:12 PM

8/30/2022 2:56 PM
8/30/2022 1:27 PM

8/30/2022 11:37 AM

8/30/2022 10:58 AM
8/30/2022 10:43 AM
8/30/2022 10:15 AM

8/30/2022 9:42 AM
8/30/2022 9:32 AM

8/30/2022 9:24 AM
8/28/2022 7:21 PM
8/26/2022 8:37 AM

8/25/2022 8:28 PM

8/25/2022 6:49 PM
8/24/2022 8:37 AM
8/24/2022 7:31 AM

8/23/2022 11:08 PM

8/23/2022 8:02 PM
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We have abandoned the concept that Rotarians should be mature community leaders who are
in charge of their time in favour of publicly welcoming anyone who is willing to join the Club. |
prefer the 'old ways'- it helped build close friendships, teamwork and leadership - mores than
today. The emphasis on recruiting growth in numbers of members is counterproductive.

Rotary is a good club to belong to

| find district had fallen into being too concerned with the Image of Rotary. When names get
take off of project from the past it's wrong

Our Rotary Club allows for a diverse cross section of our city - cultural, intergeneraational and
from different careers. Multiple perspectives are surfaced. We are a new club and learning is a
core value.

This is a very good time for rejuvenation of the Rotary strategic priorities for Canadian
members

Thank you

Rotary along with other service clubs are tough to get people engaged. Today people are more
selfish with time. They would rather just write you a check

| do the majority of my ‘impact-ful' work at the district level as a member of the Youth
Exchange Committee. At the club level | feel detached a tad. Also, my specialty is not one
that is particularly applicable to Rotary or community service - bioarchaeology/forensics

As one ages fellowship becomes ever more important and committee and project involvements
may be secondary for some members. On the other hand is it amalng the see the consistent
and major contributions by the stalwarts. Costs associated with membership ( e.g. food costs
to attend) become cumbersome

Hopefully meetings will become enjoyable as they were before Covid and we have 100% in
person meetings.

Keep doing good in the world

| feel there is so much drive on membership numbers and as a result we get non contributors.
In addition the work is done by 10% of our club the others cruise by. Either step up or quit is
how | would address the issue. Better to have quality vs quantity in members.

The district website is really awful

| do not use social media, therefore it is mostly my own fault for not being aware of what is
available to me. This is why | would like a mentor.

| do not want my name used as | am being very truthful here. After 30 years | do not feel part
of the Rotary world.

| feel that Rotary concerns itself with projects that make itself look good, without doing the
difficult work that maximizes it's social good impact for amount of time and money put in. |
also felt that our conference was about ten years behind the public discourse, and that Rotary
could be doing much more to be on the leading edge of service.

| became an official Rotarian on July 4, 2022. | was a Rotarian spouse for about for about 28
years. | was an RLI trainer in 5360. Since | have so recently joined Rotary, | do not know that
much about everythng in the club. | have participated in club events over the summer and |
have based my answers on what | have seen /experienced so far . Thanks!

Comments relating to membership: our new president this year is really focused on building our
club membership so while | made those based on past experience in the club, | am hopeful
that they will change and we will have a stronger membership. Comments related to lack of
community service: | do recognize that it's hard because we have membership spread out
across district 5370 and | come from an area where there are not many members from my club
to connect with. So organizing service projects and participating in the ones organized by other
club members is hard. But | also feel our goal OSD a club is not really small community
project based. So | get this aspect out of rotary but volunteering with another rotary club in my
community and that is fulfilling.

Just joined the Club from Rotary Club of Osoyoos in June so have limited experiences here
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8/23/2022 3:26 PM

8/23/2022 11:39 AM
8/23/2022 11:24 AM

8/23/2022 11:24 AM

8/23/2022 9:21 AM

8/23/2022 8:15 AM
8/23/2022 7:18 AM

8/23/2022 1:15 AM

8/23/2022 1:13 AM

8/22/2022 9:49 PM

8/22/2022 8:03 PM
8/22/2022 7:23 PM

8/22/2022 7:13 PM
8/22/2022 6:17 PM

8/22/2022 5:04 PM

8/22/2022 4:51 PM

8/22/2022 3:52 PM

8/22/2022 3:43 PM

8/22/2022 3:17 PM
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| am a proud Rotarian who joined this club a year and a half ago. | feel that joining during covid
has been the greatest deterrent in getting to know and socialize with my fellow members.
There is no doubt that lack of increased membership has affected most clubs. We all look
forward to getting back to normal.

Covid has proven very difficult with interference of political ideology
There appear to be two district FB groups. Should be looked into.

| have applied to be on the Learning and Development Committee a few times now and never
hear back. If someone applies it would be nice to have an acknowledgement of the application
and an explanation of why not chosen rather than just Silence!

Very disappointed, all | was told to renew my membership. With no value given back !

As much as | enjoy Rotary and the company of my fellow Rotarians, | almost quit because of
the recent fixation on so-called climate change and especially Rotary's decision to prop up the
entire COVID vaccination program. This is NONE of our business and many Rotarians---myself
included---are diametrically opposed to vaccination.

| am just a rookie and looking forward to being involved in our club.

Have been a Member of this Club for 44 years and joining Rotary has been one of the best
decisions I've ever made either personally or professionally.

Sadly some Rotarians (Pres.) are self-centred & do not appreciate help or advice from its
members. They have transferred from other Clubs to cause chaos - which is not a Rotarian-
thing!

| think the cost for President Training is outrageous

My attendance was poor during COVID

| am a charter member and have a lot of respect for Rotary and it's purpose.

Best Club in Edmonton

| think Rotary is at a crisis point which is not recognized by international leadership.

lunch is expensive and doesn't accommodate dietary issues

62 /62

SurveyMonkey

8/22/2022 3:10 PM

8/22/2022 3:04 PM
8/22/2022 2:59 PM
8/22/2022 2:56 PM

8/22/2022 2:48 PM
8/22/2022 2:48 PM

8/22/2022 2:39 PM
8/22/2022 2:39 PM

8/22/2022 2:35 PM

8/22/2022 2:29 PM
8/22/2022 2:28 PM
8/22/2022 2:27 PM
8/22/2022 2:26 PM
8/22/2022 2:25 PM
8/22/2022 2:21 PM



